CRIMINAL REPORT AFFIDAVIT/HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

O Supple	mental Page	O Plant	City Courthouse	ourthouse O Notice To Appear					CRA #: HS22016330			
Fel Misd (APAD) Adult Pre-Arrest Div Traffic Tampa Ord Juv Delinq JAAP Booking #: 2022-18704												
Arrest Type: PC Warrant PC VOP/VOCC Request: Warrant SAO Review Direct File JUV Pick-Up Order												
Court Case # SOID #												
							3		;			
Agency: HCSO TPD PCPD TTPD FHP Other:					Report #	Report #22-05262				Report Written Yes No		
Offense Location: 1306 HIGH HAMMOCK DR # 204, TAMPA, FL 33619 Offense Date: 07/06/2022 Offense Tim							e Time:	2341				
Arrest Location: 1306 HIGH HAMMOCK DR # 204, TAMPA, FL 33619					Arrest Da	ite:	07/0	7/2022	Arrest	Гime:	0004	
Defendant: Last Name F			First Name	Middle N	Middle Name			ang				
LANGE			YANNI	Ň	NILS Nar							
Race	Gender	DOB	DL#		State		POB (C	ity, State	•			
White	<u> M </u>	05/18/1991	L5209749		FLORIC				GERMA		T	
Address S		HIGH HAMMO	OCK DR # 204	City:	TAMF			State:	FLORI	DA Zip:	33619	
School (JUV) Parent/Guardian (JUV)												
JAAP/APAD Inelegibility Reason:												
THE DEFENDANT DOES NOT MEET APAD ELIGIBILITY DUE TO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE INCIDENT.												
No Co-defendants Found												
		ovel Degree	e Charge	 	· 			1,	Count	Citatio	- # D	
Statute Level Degree Charge 784.03(1)(A)1 Misd F BATTERY (DVST0001)										Citatio	n# D'	
The undersigned swears there are reasonable grounds to believe that the above named defendant in Hillsborough County, Florida, did: On 07/06/2022, at approximately 2341 hours, located at 1306 High Hammock Dr Apt 204 the defendant consumed an unknown amount of an alcoholic beverage which engaged a verbal argument between the victim and the defendant. The defendant for an unknown reason, acted in an irate and belligerent manner towards the victim. The victim removed herself from the situation by sitting on the balcony of the apartment. The defendant knowingly and intentionally, slapped the victim with an open hand once, across the left side of the victim's face. Subsequently after the victim was struck against her will, the defendant knowingly and intentionally, grabbed the victim with his hand, on the neck area for approximately five seconds. The victim was able to escape the defendants grasp by kicking the defendant in the groin area. The victim and the defendant have lived together as a family for approximately nine years. The victim and the defendant have been legally married for approximately two years. The victim positively identified the defendant as the person who committed the act. The defendant was identified via his Florida Driver's license. The defendant was subsequently transported to Orient Road Jail. Pursuant to Florida Statute \$92.525 and under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing document and the facts stated in it are true to the best of my												
			es of perjury, I declare the complete list of witness					e facts stat	ed in it are	true to the	best of my	
Affiant:		 	Officer #	DIST:	D5 SWORN	TO AN	D SUBSC	RIBED BEFO	DRE ME TH	IS DATE	Officer #	
DEP R Service Digitally signed on 2022.07.07 01:04			:51 31936 ·	SQD: D	SGT L Ru Digitally signed on 20			L Rudolph on 2022.07	•		222624	
Judgment requested against defendant for agency investigative cost per Florida Statute 938.27: \$46.20												